





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).930 /2019
Appellant : Sri Lolit Rajkonwar

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the M/s. DNP Ltd. (A Govt. of Assam

Undertaking), Assam Gas Company Ltd. Campus, PO-Duliajan, Dist.- Dibrugarh, Assam, Pin- 786 602

Date of hearing : 05.03.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 05.03.2020

The Appellant is absent without any step.

Sri Samujjal Borah, Company Secretary, DNP Ltd. is present as authorized by Sri Ajoy Kumar Bhattacharya, General Manager, (Tech) & PIO, DNP Ltd. He submitted a written statement.

From the case record, it cannot be ascertained whether hearing notice has been served upon Sri Lolit Rajkonwar, the Appellant or not. As such another date may be fixed after receipt of served copy of hearing notice upon the Appellant.

Sd/-

Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).930 /2019 Copy to:

Dtd.05.03.2020

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the M/s. DNP Ltd. (A Govt. of Assam Undertaking), Assam Gas Company Ltd. Campus, PO- Duliajan, Dist.- Dibrugarh, Assam, Pin- 786 602 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the M/s. DNP Ltd. (A Govt. of Assam Undertaking), Assam Gas Company Ltd. Campus, PO- Duliajan, Dist.- Dibrugarh, Assam, Pin- 786 602 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Lolit Rajkonwar, Advocate, 4A, Santi Niwas, Tripura Road (Oppo. NERIM). PO- Beltola, Jayanagar, Guwahati- 781 028 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission